Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



103474473

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Aic	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 135165						
-	Please record the attached origi	nal document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Yasushi YANAGIHARA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>December 18, 2007</u> .							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No						
PR	C. Title of Application: <u>NETWORK SYSTEM, INFO</u>	RMATION PROCESSOR, AND INFORMATION						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>201043</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informathe original document.	S1/18/2888 तर्जनम्बर्भ । 28808828 12887824 stion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	Date: January 4, 2008 cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0602

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tasusiii TAIN	GILMA				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	······································		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
			In considerat	ion of the sum of (one dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable consid assign, and hereby does assign,	erations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15–1, Naeshirocho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467–8561 JAPAN					
			as defined in a provisional, nor	35 U.S.C. §100, in n-provisional, divisio	the invention, and onal, continuation, so	nt, title and interest for the United Si in all applications for patent includ- ubstitute, and reissue application(s) ates that may be granted on the inve	ding any and all n, and all Letters	
(11)	Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case	n	NETWORK SYSTEM, INFORMATION PROCESSOR, AND INFORMATION PROCESSING					
			PROGRAM RECORDING MEDIUM					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Doc	ket No.	135165)	
			for which the u	ndersigned has (hav	e) executed an appl	ication for patent in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
(13)	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		n Serial Number				
	1) The undersigned	i aore	e(s) to execute	all papers necessa		th any application and any continu		
applica any app Assigne claims reexam States full righ herewit	tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned offication or continuation of the interest of the	le Ass lagred n or divide in o diagred ematic diagre lid Unit li herel plicatio nteres	ignees may deed of some control of the control of t	m necessary. all papers necessary any patent or reiss e and going forward all papers and docu for Protection of Ind all affirmative acts t to the Assignee. nd request(s) the C Assignee, as Assig d, and that he has (irm of OLIFF & BE	y in connection with ue application based with such interferent ments and perform fustrial Property or significant which may be neconscipled on the entire interesting they have not executed.	any act which may be necessary in	clared concerning properate with the micronnection with the micronnection with the micronnection with the micronnection with the thing of the United the has (they have) the identification ther identification	
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	lersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).		
Dai	to December	. 18,	2007	Name of Inven	tor <u>ya</u>	wishi Yanagihaza Yasushi YANAGIHARA	(SEAL)	
Dat	te	· · · · ·		Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)	
Dar	te			Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)	
Da	te			Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)	
Da	te			Name of Inven	itor		(SEAL)	
Da	te			Name of Inven	itor		(SEAL)	
Da	te			Name of Inver	itor		(SEAL)	
Da	40			Name of inver	itor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 01/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0603